News Flash Home
The original item was published from 10/23/2022 7:07:52 PM to 10/24/2022 2:23:52 PM.

News Flash

City of Fort Myers - News

Posted on: October 22, 2022

[ARCHIVED] Boil Water Notice in Effect - Georgetown area

NEWSBoilWater

BOIL WATER NOTICE IN EFFECT

Saturday, october 22, 2022

www.cityftmyers.com

This boil water notice was issued as a result of a water main break at in the Georgetown neighborhood. This notice is expected to be lifted on Monday, October 24, 2022.

All residences & businesses in the vicinity of:

10190 to 10280 McGregor Blvd

4 to 43 Georgetown


AS A PRECAUTIONARY MEASURE, WE ADVISE BOILING OF WATER CONSUMED FOR DRINKING, COOKING, MAKING ICE, BRUSHING TEETH OR WASHING DISHES. A ROLLING BOIL OF ONE MINUTE IS SUFFICIENT.

As an alternative, bottled water may be used.

THE CITY WILL CONTINUE TO TEST THE WATER AND WILL NOTIFY THE COMMUNITY AS SOON AS THE NOTICE IS RESCINDED.

If you have any questions please contact the City of Fort Myers Utilities Office at 239-321-8100

Facebook Twitter Email

Other News in City of Fort Myers - News

Beautification Crew

Beautification Team

Posted on: February 7, 2024
Ward 1 Teresa Watkins Brown

Ward 1 Community Meeting

Posted on: February 14, 2024
NEWSNoticetoDevelopers

Notice to Development Community

Posted on: December 1, 2023